37
3
Product range
3.1 Carriage data
LLTHC … A
Flanged carriage, standard
length, standard height
Size 1) Load ratings

NOTE: Can be ordered in combination with a scraper plate
as a kit. For designation, refer to
Ordering key accessories (⮑ page 104).
An additional front seal in combination with carriages
equipped with low friction S0 shield results in a sealed sys-
tem with lower friction.
W
W1 T
D2
D3
W2
D1
T1
H1
H2H
Appearance can vary slightly depending on the size.
Size Part designation Dimensions
D1 D2 D3 W W1 W2 H H1 H2 T T1
– – mm
15 LLTHZ 15 S7 3,6 3,4 – 31,6 25,8 – 18,5 12 – 3 4
20 LLTHZ 20 S7 5,5 3,4 – 42,6 35 – 24,2 14,8 – 3 4
25 LLTHZ 25 S7 5,5 4,5 – 46,6 39,6 – 27,7 16,8 – 3 4
30 LLTHZ 30 S7 6,5 3,4 – 57,9 50 – 31,5 19.3 – 4 5
35 LLTHZ 35 S7 6,5 4,5 3,4 67,3 59,2 52 36,3 22,1 30,1 4 5
45 LLTHZ 45 S7 6,5 5,5 3,4 83,3 72 67 44,2 27,5 38,3 4 5
Dimensional drawing
66
Prof i le  ra i l  gu ides -  LLT
3.3.3 Seal kit (S3)
The seal kit consists of the following components:
• Scraper plate
• Additional front seal
Mounting
Mounting screws and grease nipple are  included. For desig-
nation, refer to Ordering key accessories (⮑ page 104).
W2
T
T1
W
W1
D2
D3
H1H2H
D1
Appearance can vary slightly depending on the size.
Size Part designation Dimensions
D1 D2 D3 W W1 W2 H H1 H2 T T1
– – mm
15 LLTHZ 15 S3 3,6 3,4 – 31,6 25,8 – 18,5 12 – 4,5 5,3
20 LLTHZ 20 S3 5,5 3,4 – 42,6 35 – 24,2 14,8 – 4,5 5,3
25 LLTHZ 25 S3 5,5 4,5 – 46,6 39,6 – 27,7 16,8 – 4,5 5,3
30 LLTHZ 30 S3 6,5 3,4 – 57,9 50 – 31,5 19,3 – 5,5 6,3
35 LLTHZ 35 S3 6,5 4,5 3,4 67,3 59,2 52 36,3 22,1 30,1 5,5 6,3
45 LLTHZ 45 S3 6,5 5,5 3,4 83,3 72 67 44,2 27,5 38,3 5,5 6,3
Dimensional drawing
67
3
Product range
Appearance can vary slightly depending on the size.
3.3.4 Low friction shield (S0)
• Material: PA6.6
• Size: 15 to 30
• Non-contact component
Mounting
The low friction shield (S0) replaces the standard front seal.
The dimensions for the mounting screws and the grease nip-
ple remain unchanged.
NOTE: A low friction shield (S0) combined with the addi-
tional front seal (S7) results in a sealed system with lower
friction.
W
W1 T
D2

3. The lubrication connector is used to provide an inter-
face for central lubrication systems
Ordering key Material Size Description
71
3
Product range
VN-M6-12 Steel,
coated
30/35/45 1. Straight grease nipple for size 30/35/45
2. It cannot be used in combination with additional
seals.
3. The lubrication connector is used to provide an inter-
face for central lubrication systems
VN-
UA-M3-05-01
Steel,
coated
15 1. Straight lubrication connectors for size 15
2. It cannot be used in combination with additional
seals.
3. The lubrication connector is used to provide an inter-
face for central lubrication systems
VN-
UA-M5-08-01
Steel,
coated
20 1. Straight lubrication connectors for size 20
2. It cannot be used in combination with additional
seals.
3. The lubrication connector is used to provide an inter-
face for central lubrication systems
VN-
UA-M5-10-01
Steel,
coated
25 1. Straight lubricationconnectors for size 25
2. It cannot be used in combination with additional
seals.
3. The lubrication connector is used to provide an inter-
face for central lubrication systems
VN-
UA-M6-12-01
Steel,
coated
30/35/45 1. Straight lubrication connectors for size 30/35/45
2. It cannot be used in combination with additional
seals.
3. The lubrication connector is used to provide an inter-
face for central lubrication systems
VN-M5-8-OIL Brass 20 1. 90 degree lubrication connectors for size 20
2. It cannot be used in combination with additional
seals.
3. The lubrication connector is used to provide an inter-
face for central lubrication systems
LLTHP30-
0G-02
Brass 30/35/45 1. 90 degree lubrication connectors for size 30/35/45
2. It cannot be used in combination with additional
seals.
3. The lubrication connector is used to provide an inter-
face for central lubrication systems
19,3

104
Prof i le  ra i l  gu ides -  LLT
4.8.3 Ordering key rails
4.8.4 Ordering key accessories (delivered separately)
Size
15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 45
Rail length
80 mm up to maximum rail length (1 mm steps)
Precision class
P5 Standard
P3 Medium
P1 High
Coating 1) 2) (no code for standard: non coated rail)
HD Thin dense chrome rail, available in Europe
HA Thin dense chrome rail, available in USA/CAN
HT Trivalent chrome rail, available world wide
Jointed rail track 3)
A Yes
Prepared for Bellows
B0 Rails prepared for bellows. To order, see “ordering key bellows.”, available in Europe
Rail 4)
no code Standard rail with plastic caps
D4 Rail with blind holes
D6 5) Rail with metal plugs
D Customized rail according to drawing number
Distance between end face and the center of the first mounting hole of the rail
E0 If no “E” specified, the holes at both rail ends will be positioned equidistantly from either end of the rail (shortest possible “E”
dimension)
Exx “E” dimension to be specified, for calculation and minimum “E” dimension, (⮑ page 57)
LLTH R 25 1000 P5 HD A B0 D4 E0
1) Only available in precision class P5.
2)  Please note: a system with coated rail can have a slightly higher preload and friction. This will be partly eliminated after a short running time. Be aware that, as standard, the end of
the rail is not coated.
3)  Jointed rail code should be selected if the ordered rail length exceeds the maximum standard rail length (defined in dimension tables, pages 38 to 53). Availability defined in table 8,
page 23.
4) Plastic caps and metal plugs available as spare parts. Please contact Ewellix for further information.
5) Available for sizes 25–45. Mounting tool needs to be ordered separately (see ⮑ ordering key accessories).
Size
15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 45
Accessories (will be delivered as single units)
S0 1) Low friction shield
S1 Scraper plate
S3 Seal kit, additional front seal with scraper plate
S7 Additional front seal
PL Adapter plate, used for side lubrication
VN UA 2) Lubrication connector
D6 3) Mounting tool for metal plugs
S6 Lube element
61 Lube element + Scraper plate
63 Lube element + Seal kit, additional front seal with scraper plate
67 Lube element + Additional front seal
1) Available for sizes 15–30 to replace standard front seal.
2) Fits for all types of carriages (⮑ page 37), but not in combination with additional seals (S1/S3/S7).
3) Available for sizes 25–45.
LLTH Z 25 S1
105
4 Mounting instruction and maintenance
4
4.8.5 Ordering key bellows
LLTH B 25 B (xxx/xxx/xxx) LAS
Size
15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 45
Bellows 1)
B Combination of bellows to cover the complete system
B2 Kit, type 2 (carriage to the end of the rail)
B4 Kit, type 4 (between two carriages)
B9 Bellow as spare part (without any fastening system)
Bellows: definition of number of folds (max 150 folds per single bellow)
xxx Number of folds
/ Splitting of sections
- No bellows in this section
Bellows material
STD Standard material “PUR”, (temperature resistance +90 °C)
LAS 2) Special material suitable for laser applications – self fading, (temperature resistance +160 °C)